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MAJ]
3.-4.05 Spot Festival
Aarhus
More info

3.-5.05 Art Experience 2024

Lyngby
More info

4.05 Eurovision pre-party: MalmdHagen
Copenhagen
More info

5.05 Copenhagen Marathon
Copenhagen
More info

6.-7.05 Danish State Visit to Sweden
Sweden
More info

7.-11.05 Eurovision Song Contest 2024
Malmo

More info

9-11.05 Prison Ink
Horsens
More info

10-11.05 Mikkeler Beer Celebration
Copenhagen
More info

14.-15.05 Danish State Visit to Norway
Norway
More info

17.05 International Parade (Aalborg Karneval)
Aalborg
More info

20.05 Royal Run
Brgnderslev, Aarhus, Frederica, Kalundbog, Copenhagen/Frederiksberg
More info

21.-23.05 Global Fashion Summit
Copenhagen
More info

22.-26.05 Spor Festival
Aarhus


https://spotfestival.dk/about/
https://art-nordic.dk/artexperience-2024-50-nordiske-talenter-udstiller-med-bmw-art-cars/
https://eurovisionworld.com/esc/copenhagen-to-host-eurovision-pre-party-in-may-malmohagen
https://copenhagenmarathon.dk/events/copenhagen-marathon/
https://www.kongehuset.dk/en/news/the-king-and-the-queen-to-visit-sweden-norway-the-faroe-islands-and-greenland
https://eurovision.tv/event/malmo-2024
https://www.prisonink.dk/
https://mbcc.mikkeller.com/
https://www.kongehuset.dk/en/news/the-king-and-the-queen-to-visit-sweden-norway-the-faroe-islands-and-greenland
https://www.aalborgkarneval.dk/international-parade/
https://www.royalrun.dk/
https://globalfashionsummit.com/

JUN

24-26.05
24.05-29.06
25.05
27.-29.05
29.05
29.05-2.06
30.-31.05
30.05-08.06
30.05-1.06
01.06

05.06

05.06
6.-8.06

More info

Bloom Festival
Copenhagen
More info

Moesgaard 2024 Ragnarok
Aarhus
More info

Aalborg Carnival
Aalborg
More info

World News Media Congress 2024 (World Association of News Publishers)

Copenhagen
More info

International Drone Show 2024
Odense
More info

Distortion
Copenhagen
More info

European Maritime Day 2024
Svendborg
More info

CPH Stage
Copenhagen
More info

Europaeisk Folkemgde
Mariagerfjord
More info

Aarhus Pride
Aarhus
More info

Grundloven - 175th Anniversary
Across Denmark
More info

Denmark Mens National Football team (Denmark vs. Sweden)

Copenhagen
More info

Northside
Aarhus
More info

Denmark Mens National Football team (Denmark vs. Norway)

Copenhagen
More info


https://www.sporfestival.dk/ukprogrammefront
https://www.bloom.ooo/
https://kglteater.dk/det-sker/sason-20232024/skuespil/ragnarok?section=top
https://www.aalborgkarneval.dk/aalborg-karneval/
https://wan-ifra.org/events/wnmc24/?pagetype=programme
https://internationaldroneshow.com/?gclid=EAIaIQobChMIzeLdmc6HhAMVFmWRBR3v7w0UEAAYASAAEgLpEvD_BwE
https://www.cphdistortion.dk/
https://maritime-day.ec.europa.eu/index_en
https://www.cphstage.dk/
https://europahus.dk/danmarks-europaeiske-folkemoede-i-mariagerfjord/
https://www.aarhuspride.dk/
https://www.ft.dk/da/aktuelt/nyheder/2024/05/folketinget-og-dr-vil-goere-grundlovsdag-til-en-national-festdag
https://northside.dk/
https://www.dbu.dk/landshold/landsholdsdatabasen/MatchInfo/9795

JUL

13.-15.06

6.-16.06

12.-14.06

16.06

19.-22.06

19.-20.06

20-23.06

20.06

23.06

25.06

27.06

27-29.06

29.06-06.07

4.-7.07

Heartland Festival
Kvaerndrup, Fyn
More info

Copenhagen Photo Festival
Copenhagen
More info

3 days of Design
Copenhagen
More info

Denmark Mens National Football team (Denmark vs. Slovenia)
Germany
More info

Copenhell
Copenhagen
More info

Hydrogen & P2X 2024 — European Conference
Copenhagen
More info

Fang International Kite Fliers Meeting
Fang
More info

Denmark Mens National Football team (Denmark vs. England)
Germany
More info

Ironman 70.3
Elsinore
More info

Denmark Mens National Football team (Denmark vs. Serbia)
Germany
More info

New Viking exhibition — National Museum of Denmark
Copenhagen
More info

Tinderbox
Odense
More info

Roskilde Festival
Roskilde
More info

Skagen Festival
Skagen
More info


https://heartlandfestival.dk/
https://copenhagenphotofestival.com/en/festival-2024/
https://www.3daysofdesign.dk/
https://www.dbu.dk/landshold/landsholdsdatabasen/MatchInfo/9769
https://www.copenhell.dk/
https://fortesmedia.com/hydrogen-p2x-2024,4,en,2,1,34.html
https://esmark.dk/dragefestival-fanoe/
https://www.dbu.dk/landshold/landsholdsdatabasen/MatchInfo/9770
https://www.ironman.com/im703-elsinore-register
https://www.dbu.dk/landshold/landsholdsdatabasen/MatchInfo/9771
https://via.ritzau.dk/pressemeddelelse/13813111/ny-vikingeudstilling-pa-nationalmuseet-bliver-iscenesat-af-kasper-holten?publisherId=13560498&lang=da
https://tinderbox.dk/en/
https://www.roskilde-festival.dk/en/
https://skagenfestival.dk/

AUG

4.07

5.-14.07

13.-20.07

19.07-10.08

2.-4.08

4.-11.08

10.-18.08

15.-18.08

16.-25.08

16.-25.08

18.08

19.-25.08

21.-24.08

24.-25.08

26.08-1.09

Rebild Festival 2024
Rebild
More info

Copenhagen Jazz Festival
Copenhagen
More info

Aarhus Jazz Festival
Aarhus
More info

H.C. Andersen Festspillerne
Odense
More info

Copenhagen Historic Grand Prix
Copenhagen
More info

Smukfest
Skanderborg
More info

Copenhagen Pride
Copenhagen
More info

Wonderfestiwall
Bornholm
More info

Copenhagen Cooking
Copenhagen
More info

Copenhagen Opera Festival
Copenhagen
More info

Ironman
Copenhagen
More info

HC Andersen Festivals
Odense
More info

Tonder Festival 2024
Tender
More info

Kulturhavn Festival 2024
Copenhagen

More info

Odense International Film Festival


https://rebildfesten.dk/en/
https://jazz.dk/copenhagen-jazz-festival-2024/forside/
https://www.jazzfest.dk/artikel.php?id=1428&l=en
https://www.hcandersenfestspillene.dk/
https://chgp.dk/
https://www.smukfest.dk/festivalen
https://www.copenhagenpride.dk/
https://www.wonderfestiwall.dk/
https://www.copenhagencooking.dk/
https://www.operafestival.dk/
https://www.ironman.com/im-copenhagen
https://www.hcafestivals.dk/program
https://tf.dk/en/forside-tf/
https://kulturhavn.kk.dk/en

Odense
More info

26.-30.08 Aqua 2024
Copenhagen
More info

30.08-08.09 Aarhus Festuge
Aarhus
More info

30.-31.08 Copenhagen Swim
Copenhagen
More info

SEP
6.-8.09 Aarhus Food Festival
Aarhus
More info

6.-8.09 Waterz Festival 2024
Hvid Sande
More info

6.-8.09 Romeg Kite Festival
Romg
More info

24.-25.09 OECD Local Development Forum
Copenhagen and Malmo
More info

OCT
11.10 The Culture Night
Copenhagen
More info

15.-20.10 Victor Denmark Open
Odense
More info

16.-20.10 Track cycling World Championships
Ballerup
More info

18.-19.10 Magic Days 2024
Odense
More info

30.10-04.11 Aarhus Series (also host Series Awards)
Aarhus
More info

NOV
16.11.24 - Christmas in Den Gamle By
02.01.25 Aarhus
More info


https://filmfestival.dk/
https://www.was.org/meeting/code/aqua24
https://www.aarhusfestuge.dk/
https://copenhagenswim.com/en/
https://www.foodfestival.dk/om-os/om-food-festival/
https://www.waterz.dk/hvide-sande/
https://www.waterz.dk/hvide-sande/
https://www.mynewsdesk.com/dk/greatercopenhagen/pressreleases/oecds-konference-om-regional-udvikling-kommer-til-greater-copenhagen-3318174
https://www.kulturnatten.dk/en/Culture-night
https://denmarkopen.dk/
https://www.cyklingdanmark.dk/nyheder-1/vis/nyhed/programmet-er-klar-og-billetsalget-er-aabnet-til-vm-i-banecykling-2024
https://magiskedageodense.dk/
https://aarhusseries.com/
https://www.dengamleby.dk/en/plan-your-visit/annual-themes-and-programme/christmas/

18.11.-30.12 Jul'i Friheden
Aarhus
More info

The list upcoming events from the International Press Centre in Copenhagen is aimed at
foreign editors, correspondents and photographers covering Denmark, highlighting some of
the events that might be of interest. To provide feedback please contact us

at ipc@umipc.dk.
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Skindergade 7, 1st Floor, 1159 Copenhagen, DK
P: +45 3313 1615
Twitter @IPC DK

LinkedIn @InternationalPressCentre



https://friheden.dk/jul

